exchange/sale of Liberty Media and Liberty Media International stock and
   proceeds of $591 million related to income tax refunds, offset by $515
   million in cash payments for liabilities recorded as part of the
   acquisition of AT&T Broadband and the timing of payments made during the
   first quarter of 2004. For 2003, these amounts include $836 million in cash
   payments associated with the acquisition of AT&T Broadband and a cash
   payment of $850 million for income taxes associated with the sale of QVC.

   COMCAST CORPORATION

   TABLE 5

   Pro Forma Financial Data by Business Segment (Unaudited) (1)
   (dollars in millions)

   Corporate
   and
   Content   Other
   Cable (2)   (3)   (4)   Total
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Three Months Ended December 31, 2004
Revenues   $   4,987   $   205   $   43   $   5,235
Operating Cash Flow   $   1,974   $   57   $   (45)  $   1,986
Operating Income (Loss)   $   771   $   11   $   (71)  $   711
Operating Cash Flow Margin   39.6%   27.6%   NM   37.9%
Capital Expenditures (5)   $   1,044   $   3   $   3   $   1,050

Three Months Ended December 31, 2003

Revenues   $   4,510   $   166   $   71   $   4,747
Operating Cash Flow   $   1,714   $   59   $   (52)  $   1,721
Operating Income (Loss)   $   790   $   26   $   (73)  $   743
Operating Cash Flow Margin   38.0%   35.1%   NM   36.3%
Capital Expenditures (5)   $   1,052   $   8   $   8   $   1,068

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2004
Revenues   $  19,321   $   787   $   204   $  20,312
Operating Cash Flow   $   7,473   $   265   $   (205)  $   7,533
Operating Income (Loss)   $   3,098   $   103   $   (291)  $   2,910
Operating Cash Flow Margin   38.7%   33.6%   NM   37.1%
Capital Expenditures (5)   $   3,622   $   17   $   21   $   3,660

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2003
Revenues   $  17,506   $   628   $   229   $  18,363
Operating Cash Flow   $   6,357   $   214   $   (173)  $   6,398
Operating Income (Loss)   $   2,134   $   85   $   (259)  $   1,960
Operating Cash Flow Margin   36.3%   34.0%   NM   34.8%
Capital Expenditures (5)   $   4,097   $   18   $   46   $   4,161

(1)  See Non-GAAP and Other Financial Measures in Table 7. Historical financial
   data by business segment, as required under generally accepted accounting
   principles, is available in the Company's annual report on Form 10-K. All
   percentages are calculated based on actual amounts. Minor differences may
   exist due to rounding.

(2)  Pro forma financial data excludes the results of the 314,000 cable
   subscribers sold to Bresnan Communications in March 2003 and excludes the
   results of the net reduction of 16,000 subscribers associated with the
   cable system exchange with Insight Communications in February 2003. Pro

[…]

Following are quantitative reconciliations of Free Cash Flow, Debt
Excluding Exchangeables, Consolidated Operating Cash Flow, and, although not
required by Regulation G, reconciliations of business segment Operating Cash
Flow and pro forma data.

   COMCAST CORPORATION
   TABLE 7-A continued
   Reconciliation of Historical and Pro Forma Data by Business Segment
   (Unaudited)
   (dollars in millions)

   Historical (1)

   Adjustments (2)
   Corporate   Corporate
Three Months Ended   and   and
December 31, 2004   Cable   Content   Other   Total   Cable   Other   Pro forma
- ------------------------------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Revenues   $   4,987   $   205   $   43   $   5,235   -   -   $   5,235
Operating expenses
 (excluding
 depreciation and
 amortization)   3,013   148   88   3,249   -   -   3,249
Operating Cash Flow   $   1,974   $   57   $   (45)  $   1,986   -   -   $   1,986
Depreciation and
 amortization   1,203   46   26   1,275   -   -   1,275
Operating income
 (loss)   $   771   $   11   $   (71)  $   711   -   -   $   711
Capital expenditures   $   1,044   $   3   $   3   $   1,050   -   -   $   1,050

   Adjustments (2)
   Corporate   Corporate
Three Months Ended   and   and
December 31, 2003   Cable   Content   Other   Total   Cable   Other   Pro forma
- ------------------------------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Revenues   $   4,507   $   166   $   69   $   4,742   $   3   $   2   $   4,747
Operating expenses
 (excluding
 depreciation and
 amortization)   2,795   107   120   3,022   1   3   3,026
Operating Cash Flow   $   1,712   $   59   $   (51)  $   1,720   $   2   $   (1)  $   1,721
Depreciation and
 amortization   924   33   21   978   -   -   978
Operating income
 (loss)   $   788   $   26   $   (72)  $   742   $   2   $   (1)  $   743
Capital expenditures   $   1,052   $   8   $   8   $   1,068   -   -   $   1,068

   Adjustments (2)
   Corporate   Corporate
Twelve Months Ended   and   and
December 31, 2004   Cable   Content   Other   Total   Cable   Other   Pro forma
- ------------------------------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Revenues   $  19,316   $   787   $   204   $  20,307   $   5   -   $  20,312
Operating expenses
 (excluding
 depreciation and
 amortization)   11,845   522   409   12,776   3   -   12,779
Operating Cash Flow   $   7,471   $   265   $   (205)  $   7,531   $   2   -   $   7,533
Depreciation and
 amortization   4,375   162   86   4,623   -   -   4,623
Operating income
 (loss)   $   3,096   $   103   $   (291)  $   2,908   $   2   -   $   2,910
Capital expenditures   $   3,622   $   17   $   21   $   3,660   -   -   $   3,660

   Adjustments (2)
   Corporate   Corporate
Twelve Months Ended   and   and
December 31, 2003   Cable   Content   Other   Total   Cable   Other   Pro forma
- ------------------------------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

Revenues   $  17,492   $   628   $   228   $  18,348   $   14   $   1   $  18,363
Operating expenses
 (excluding
 depreciation and
 amortization)   11,142   414   400   11,956   7   2   11,965
Operating Cash Flow   $   6,350   $   214   $   (172)  $   6,392   $   7   $   (1)  $   6,398
Depreciation and
 amortization   4,223   129   86   4,438   -   -   4,438
Operating income
 (loss)   $   2,127   $   85   $   (258)  $   1,954   $   7   $   (1)  $   1,960
Capital expenditures   $   4,097   $   18   $   46   $   4,161   -   -   $   4,161

   Reconciliation of Total Debt to Debt Excluding Exchangeables (Unaudited)
   (dollars in millions)

   31-Dec-04   31-Dec-03
   ---------   ---------
Current portion of long-term debt   $   3,499   $   3,161
Long-term debt   20,093   23,835
Total Debt   $  23,592   $  26,996
Exchangeable debt   1,699   4,318
Debt excluding exchangeables   $  21,893   $  22,678